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Direct Dial: (908) 252-4221 
Email: jlaskey@norris-law.com 

September 13, 2023  

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

The Honorable Mary Anna Holden, Commissioner 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Re: I/M/O the Verified Joint Petition of Montague Water Co., Inc., Montague Sewer 
Co., Inc., Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc., and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for 
Approval of a Change of Control of Montague Water Co., Inc. and Montague Sewer 
Co., Inc.  
BPU Docket No.: WM22110690 

Dear Commissioner Holden: 

Last week, the Joint Petitioners observed an error in paragraphs 13 and 14 of the stipulation 
that was submitted to you on August 2, 2023.  It was promptly called to the attention of Board staff 
and Rate Counsel, and the parties have executed the enclosed corrected version. 

We thank all parties for their continued attention and cooperation. 

400 Crossing Boulevard
8th Floor

P.O. Box 5933
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Respectfully submitted,  

NORRIS McLAUGHLIN, P.A.  

James H. Laskey  

cc: Attached Service List 



IN THE MATTER OF THE VERIFIED JOINT PETITION OF MONTAGUE WATER CO., INC., MONTAGUE SEWER  
CO., INC., CORIX INFRASTRUCTURE (US) INC., AND SW MERGER ACQUISITION CORP. FOR APPROVAL OF  

A CHANGE OF CONTROL OF MONTAGUE WATER CO., INC. AND MONTAGUE SEWER CO., INC. 

DOCKET NO. WM22110690  

SERVICE LIST 

New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 

Brian Lipman, Esq., Director  
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esq., Managing 
Attorney 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq., Deputy Rate 
Counsel  
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov

Emily Smithman, Esq. Deputy Rate Counsel 
esmithman@rpa.ni.gov

Marilyn Silva 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant 

Andrea C. Crane 
The Columbia Group. Inc.  
2805 East Oakland Park  
Blvd. #401 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
ctcolumbia@aol.com

Department of Law and Public 
Safety Richard J. Hughes Justice 
Complex Public Utilities Section
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
pamela.owen @law.njoag.gov

Terel Klein, DAG 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
steven.chaplar@law.nioag.gov

Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-035 

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Robert Brabston, Esq., Executive 
.Director  
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Economist's Office 

Dr. Benjamin Witherell, Chief Economist 
ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Jackie O'Grady 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Lin 
Christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

Dianne Crilly 
Dianne.crilly@bpu.nj.gov 

Division of Water and Energy 

Michael Kammer, Director 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Malike Cummings. Deputy Director 
malike.cummings@bpu.nj.gov

Justin Cederberg 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 

Kyle Felton 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov

Anthony DeAnni 
anthony.deanni@bpu.nj.gov

Dari Urban 
dari.urban@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Audits 

Alice Bator, Director  
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov



Joint Petitioners 

James H. Laskey, Esq. 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
800 Crossing Blvd., 8th Floor P.O. Box 5933 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
jlaskey@norris-law.com

Steven M. Lubertozzi, Sr. VP North Region Corix 
Group of Companies 500 W. Monroe Street, 
Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60661 
smlubertozzi@uiwater.com

Dante DeStefano, Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Corix Group of Companies 
dante.destefano@corixgroup.com

Stephen B. Genzer 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1037 Raymond Blvd, Suite 1520 
Newark, NJ 07102-5426 
stephen.genzer@saul.com

NJBPU. cont.  

Division of Customer Assistance 

Julie Ford-Williams, Director  
julie.ford@bpu.nj.gov

Richard Lambert 
richard.lambert@bpu.nj.gov

Raymond Matos 
Raymond.matos@bpu.nj.gov

Reliability & Security 

Francis Gaffney, Director 
francis.gaffney@bpu.ni.gov

Marco Valdivia 
marco.valdivia@bpu.nj,gov 

BPU Counsel's Office 

Michael Beck, General Counsel 
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale, Deputy General Counsel  
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov

David Schmitt, Legal Specialist 
david.schmitt@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Hunter, Regulatory Officer 
michael.hunter@bpu.nj.gov


